Place

T3

T3

Name

Elliott/Beard
Buessing/Buessing
Schrader/Schrader
Bever/Crawford
Waters/Spears
Perine/Thorson

Herman/Herman

WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for 0 Flight CHAMPIONSHIP

Rnd. 1
61
63
61
62
64
65
63

Rnd. 2

60
61
67
66
65
67

71

Total
121
124
128
128
129
132

134

Overall +/-
-19
-16
-12
-12

-11



Place

T3
T3

T3

T8
T8
10

11

Name
Kruger/Thompson
Clark/Clark
Hecker/Schremmer
Henry/Tindell
Schrader/Schrader
Clark/Gausman
Moylan/Wells
Tyner/Bulk
Carson/Bender
Knobbe/Elder

Koelling/Spade

WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for 1 Flight FIRST

Rnd. 1

66
66
67
66
66
66
68
68
68
68
68

Rnd. 2

66
67
68
69
69
70
70
72
72
73
82

Total
132
133
135
135
135
136
138
140
140
141

150

Overall +/-



Place

T7
T7
T9
T9
11
12

13

Name
Goehring/Stuke
Heptig/Earnhart
Marney/Hardesty
McDiffett/Fankhauser
Kruse/Murray
Herman/Wendling
Wolfgang/Huckett
Schrader/Hall
Rowe/Berish
Weibel/Weibel
Davis/Kerr
Dean/Meusch

Philip/Jagels

WCC 2025 Member Guest

Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for 2 Flight SECOND

Rnd. 1
70
70
70
69
70
69
70
70
71
71
71
69
71

Rnd. 2
66
68
69
71
71
73
74
74
74
74
75
78

78

Total
136
138
139
140
141
142
144
144
145
145
146
147

149

Overall +/-

+1
+2
+4
+4
+5
+5
+6
+7

+9



Place

~ W

T6
T6
T6
T9
T9
T9
12

Name
Maas/Huckett
Beiker/Michalski
Couture/Allen
Hopkins/Queen
Donovan/Baird
Eichem/Delehanty
Williams/Harrish
Waters/Bath
Flynn/Herrman
Reiners/Hutley
Westphal/Westphal
Talbott/Talbott

WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for 3 Flight THIRD

Rnd. 1
72
73
73
73
72
72
74
74
72
72
73
74

Rnd. 2
68
69
70
71
73
75
73
73
76
76
75

76

Total
140
142
143
144
145
147
147
147
148
148
148

150

Overall +/-
E
+2
+3
+4
+5
+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8

+10



Place
T1
T1

T4
T4
T4
T7
T7
T7
10
Ti1
T11

Name
Suther/Fogarty
Tracy/Tracy
Neely/Hildebrand
Symons/Hudman
Abel/Lindhorst
Rezac/Brennan
Hollenbeck/Musselman
Bleakley/Williams
Hinkle/Trimm
Francis/Francis
Herman/Herman

King/King

WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for 4 Flight FOURTH

Rnd. 1
76
75
76
75
76
75
76
76
76
76
75

75

Rnd. 2
71
72
73
76
75
76
i
77
i
78
81

81

Total
147
147
149
151
151
151
153
153
153
154
156

156

Overall +/-
+7
+7

+9



Place

T3

T3

10

Name
Seebergeer/Stickney
Heller/Kohler
Conwell/Mayer
Dowdy/Gardner
Shoemaker/Davis
Jacenko/Palmer
York/Fox
Francis/Staats
Rogers/Rogers

Brown/Martin

WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for 5 Flight FIFTH

Rnd. 1

78
79
v
78
v
81
80
81
79

78

Rnd. 2

72
72
76
75
7
74
76
76
80
88

Total
150
151
153
153
154
155
156
157
159

166

Overall +/-

+10



Place

Name
Spiker/Hardiek
Coleman/Coleman
Caudill/Clem
Schley/Lannan
Young/Barnhart
Wollenberg/Powers
Morris/Vigil

Casterline/Nicholson

WCC 2025 Member Guest

Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for 6 Flight SIXTH

Rnd. 1
86
82
83
87
83
86
87
89

Rnd. 2
76
81
84
84
90
89
89
88

Total
162
163
167
171
173
175
176
177

Overall +/-
+22
+23
+27
+31
+33
+35
+36

+37



WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Closest to the Pin 10

Place Name Residence Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/-
1 Todd King 5.5 - 5.5 4ft7in
T2 Mark Elliott Topeka, KS - - -
T2 Jim Schrader Paxico, KS - - -
T2 Blake Buessing - - -
T2 Parker Waters Kansas City, MO - - -
T2 Jason Perine Rossville, KS - - -
T2 Clinton Bever - - -
T2 Will Clark Topeka, KS - - -
T2 Patrick Schrader - - -
T2 Adam Tyner - - -
T2 Doug Koelling - - -
T2 Tim Moylan - - -
T2 Jared Tracy - - -
T2 Dillon Murray - - -
T2 Andrew Schrader - - -
T2 Dustin Schrader - - -
T2 Shannon Kruger - - -
T2 Nate Hall - - -
T2 Curtis Wendling - - -
T2 Mitch Westphal - - -
T2 Steve Hardesty - - -
T2 Kevin Beard - - -
T2 Steve Spade - - -
T2 Kyle Elder - - -
T2 Randy Thorson - - -
T2 Brady Herman - - -
T2 Travis Henry - - -
T2 Tyler Clark Manhattan KS, KS - - -
T2 Kale Carson - - -
T2 Kyler Knobbe - - -
T2 Jeremy Kruse - - -
T2 Cole McDiffett - - -
T2 Chad Herman Wamego, KS - - -
T2 Greg Marney Rossville, KS - - =
T2 Kyle Wolfgang Wamego, Ks - - -
T2 Jeff Heptig Manhattan, KS - - -
T2 Gary Dean - - -
T2 Jared Goehring = o -
T2 Chris Stuke - - -
T2 Tyler Beiker = o -
T2 John Williams - - -
T2 James Brennan = o -
T2 Christopher Barnhart - - -
T2 Joe Harrish - - -

T2 Joe Michalski - - R



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name

Matt Bulk

Jeff Clark

Jason Buessing
Jim Waters
Devin Francis
Doug Francis
Denny Herman
Robin Rogers
Mike Gardner
Garrett Martin
Bret Talbott
Hunter Earnhart
Luke Queen
George Berish
Josh Trimm
Aaron Fankhauser
Travis Kohler
Bob "Bubba" Weibel
Brad Tindell
Ryan Bender
Declan Fogarty
Derek Jagels
Ryan Gausman
Jordan Hecker
Alex Schremmer
Casey Huckett
Todd Meusch
Brian Coleman
Kevin Herrman
Cooper Spears
Trey Herman
Damon Thompson
Jeff Wells

Nick Schrader
Shaun Rowe
Alec Philip
Chuck Davis
Clark Flynn
Jeremy Herman
Mason Hinkle
Parker Abel
Lane Lindhorst
Bobby Bleakley
Grant Stickney
Nick Powers
Dustin Delehanty
Chad Coleman
Jon Staats

Trevor Allen

Residence

Topeka, KS

Manhattan, KS

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Total Overall +/-



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name Residence
Kevin Hildebrand
Ryan Huckett
Harper Kerr
Michael Westphal
Joshua Talbott
Jerry Tracy
Johnny Williams
Clay Crawford
Scott Weibel
Jack Donovan
Michael Maas
Chris Eichem
Chris Reiners
Brad Couture
Stan Symons
Randy Hudman
Kirk Bath

Ken Rezac
Tanner King
Mark Neely

Nate Hollenbeck
Eric Conwell
Walt Shoemaker
Chris Dowdy
Andrew Rogers
John Jacenko
Trenton York
Brad Caudill
Curtis Clem
Herschel Davis
Lance Heller
Justin Young
Jeremiah Nicholson
Jeff Hardiek

Alan Baird

Keith Mayer

Will Palmer

Tyler Vigil

Paul Musselman
Jeff Hutley
Charlie Hopkins
Jonathan Suther
Dylan Brown
Zach Seebergeer
Dylan Francis
Richard Wollenberg
Alex Stultz

Kealy Fox

Don Coleman

Rossville, KS

Wamego, KS
Maple Hill, KS

Belleville, KS

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name Residence
JR Spiker

David Casterline

Tre Morris

Kent Schley

Cody Lannan

Trampis Nickel

Charlie Ochs

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Closest to the Pin 12

Place Name Residence Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/-
1 Clay Crawford 0.8 - 0.8 0ft8in
T2 Mark Elliott Topeka, KS - - -
T2 Jim Schrader Paxico, KS - - -
T2 Blake Buessing - - -
T2 Parker Waters Kansas City, MO - - -
T2 Jason Perine Rossville, KS - - -
T2 Clinton Bever - - -
T2 Will Clark Topeka, KS - - -
T2 Patrick Schrader - - -
T2 Shannon Kruger - - -
T2 Adam Tyner - - -
T2 Doug Koelling - - -
T2 Tim Moylan - - -
T2 Kyle Wolfgang Wamego, Ks - = =
T2 Jared Tracy - - -
T2 Robin Rogers - - -
T2 Dillon Murray - - -
T2 Andrew Schrader - - -
T2 Dustin Schrader - - -
T2 Nate Hall - - -
T2 Curtis Wendling - - -
T2 Mitch Westphal - - -
T2 Steve Hardesty - - -
T2 Kevin Beard - - -
T2 Kyle Elder - - -
T2 Randy Thorson - - -
T2 Brady Herman - - -
T2 Travis Henry - - -
T2 Tyler Clark Manhattan KS, KS - - -
T2 Kale Carson = o -
T2 Kyler Knobbe - - -
T2 Steve Spade - - -
T2 Jeremy Kruse - - -
T2 Gary Dean o - -
T2 Cole McDiffett - - -
T2 Chad Herman Wamego, KS - = =
T2 Greg Marney Rossville, KS - - -
T2 Jeff Heptig Manhattan, KS - - -
T2 Jared Goehring - - -
T2 Chris Stuke = o -
T2 Tyler Beiker - - R
T2 John Williams - - -
T2 Joe Harrish - - -
T2 Jim Waters Manhattan, KS - - -

T2 Devin Francis Wamego, KS - - -



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name Residence
Doug Francis

Denny Herman

Mike Gardner

James Brennan

Christopher Barnhart

Joe Michalski

Garrett Martin

Bret Talbott

Hunter Earnhart

Luke Queen

George Berish

Josh Trimm

Matt Bulk

Aaron Fankhauser

Travis Kohler

Bob "Bubba" Weibel

Brad Tindell

Jeff Clark

Jason Buessing Topeka, KS
Declan Fogarty
Ryan Gausman
Jordan Hecker
Ryan Bender
Derek Jagels

Alex Schremmer
Casey Huckett
Todd Meusch
Cooper Spears
Trey Herman
Damon Thompson
Jeff Wells

Nick Schrader
Shaun Rowe

Alec Philip

Scott Weibel

Jack Donovan Rossville, KS
Brian Coleman

Chuck Davis

Clark Flynn Wamego, KS
Kevin Herrman
Michael Maas
Chris Eichem Wamego, KS
Chris Reiners Maple Hill, KS
Brad Couture Belleville, KS
Stan Symons

Randy Hudman

Kirk Bath

Ken Rezac

Tanner King

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name

Mark Neely

Nate Hollenbeck
Jeremy Herman
Mason Hinkle
Parker Abel
Bobby Bleakley
Johnny Williams
Eric Conwell
Curtis Clem
Herschel Davis
Lance Heller
Jeremiah Nicholson
Lane Lindhorst
Grant Stickney
Nick Powers

Jeff Hardiek
Dustin Delehanty
Alan Baird

Chad Coleman
Keith Mayer

Jon Staats
Trevor Allen
Kevin Hildebrand
Ryan Huckett
Harper Kerr

Will Palmer

Paul Musselman
Jeff Hutley
Charlie Hopkins
Michael Westphal
Joshua Talbott
Jerry Tracy

Todd King
Jonathan Suther
Walt Shoemaker
Dylan Brown
Chris Dowdy
Zach Seebergeer
Andrew Rogers
Dylan Francis
Alex Stultz

John Jacenko
Trenton York
Kealy Fox

Don Coleman
Brad Caudill
Justin Young

JR Spiker

David Casterline

Residence

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Total Overall +/-



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name Residence
Tre Morris

Tyler Vigil

Kent Schley

Cody Lannan

Richard Wollenberg

Trampis Nickel

Charlie Ochs

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Closest to the Pin 15

Place Name Residence Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/-
1 Michael Westphal 0.2 - 0.2 0ft2in
T2 Mark Elliott Topeka, KS - - -
T2 Jim Schrader Paxico, KS - - -
T2 Blake Buessing = o -
T2 Parker Waters Kansas City, MO - - -
T2 Jason Perine Rossville, KS - - -
T2 Clinton Bever - - R
T2 Will Clark Topeka, KS - - -
T2 Patrick Schrader - - R
T2 Shannon Kruger = o -
T2 Adam Tyner - - R
T2 Doug Koelling = o -
T2 Tim Moylan - - R
T2 Kyle Wolfgang Wamego, Ks - = =
T2 Jared Tracy - - R
T2 Robin Rogers - o -
T2 Dillon Murray - - R
T2 Andrew Schrader = o R
T2 Dustin Schrader - - R
T2 Nate Hall = o R
T2 Curtis Wendling - - R
T2 Mitch Westphal = o -
T2 Steve Hardesty - - R
T2 Kevin Beard - o R
T2 Steve Spade - - R
T2 Kyle Elder = o -
T2 Randy Thorson - - R
T2 Brady Herman = o -
T2 Travis Henry - - R
T2 Tyler Clark Manhattan KS, KS - - -
T2 Kale Carson - - R
T2 Kyler Knobbe - o -
T2 Jeremy Kruse - - R
T2 Gary Dean o - -
T2 Cole McDiffett - - R
T2 Chad Herman Wamego, KS - = =
T2 Greg Marney Rossville, KS - - -
T2 Jeff Heptig Manhattan, KS - - -
T2 Jared Goehring - - R
T2 Chris Stuke - o R
T2 Tyler Beiker - - R
T2 John Williams - o R
T2 James Brennan - - R
T2 Christopher Barnhart = - -

T2

Joe Harrish



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name

Joe Michalski
Matt Bulk

Jeff Clark

Jason Buessing
Jim Waters
Devin Francis
Doug Francis
Denny Herman
Mike Gardner
Garrett Martin
Bret Talbott
Hunter Earnhart
Luke Queen
George Berish
Josh Trimm
Aaron Fankhauser
Travis Kohler
Bob "Bubba" Weibel
Brad Tindell
Ryan Bender
Declan Fogarty
Derek Jagels
Ryan Gausman
Jordan Hecker
Alex Schremmer
Casey Huckett
Brian Coleman
Kevin Herrman
Cooper Spears
Trey Herman
Damon Thompson
Jeff Wells

Nick Schrader
Shaun Rowe
Alec Philip
Chuck Davis
Clark Flynn
Jeremy Herman
Mason Hinkle
Parker Abel
Lane Lindhorst
Grant Stickney
Nick Powers
Dustin Delehanty
Todd Meusch
Chad Coleman
Jon Staats
Trevor Allen

Kevin Hildebrand

Residence

Topeka, KS

Manhattan, KS

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Total Overall +/-



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name Residence
Ryan Huckett
Harper Kerr
Joshua Talbott
Jerry Tracy
Todd King
Bobby Bleakley
Johnny Williams
Clay Crawford
Scott Weibel
Jack Donovan
Michael Maas
Chris Eichem
Chris Reiners
Brad Couture
Stan Symons
Randy Hudman
Kirk Bath

Ken Rezac
Tanner King
Mark Neely
Nate Hollenbeck
Eric Conwell
Walt Shoemaker
Chris Dowdy
Andrew Rogers
John Jacenko
Trenton York
Brad Caudill
Curtis Clem
Herschel Davis
Lance Heller
Justin Young
Jeremiah Nicholson
Jeff Hardiek
Alan Baird

Keith Mayer

Will Palmer
Tyler Vigil

Paul Musselman
Jeff Hutley
Charlie Hopkins
Jonathan Suther
Dylan Brown
Zach Seebergeer
Dylan Francis
Richard Wollenberg
Alex Stultz
Kealy Fox

Don Coleman

Rossville, KS

Wamego, KS
Maple Hill, KS

Belleville, KS

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name Residence
JR Spiker

David Casterline

Tre Morris

Kent Schley

Cody Lannan

Trampis Nickel

Charlie Ochs

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Closest to the Pin 2

Place Name Residence Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/-
1 Parker Waters Kansas City, MO 4.2 - 4.2 3ft6in
T2 Mark Elliott Topeka, KS - - -
T2 Jim Schrader Paxico, KS - - -
T2 Blake Buessing - - -
T2 Jason Perine Rossville, KS - - -
T2 Clinton Bever - - -
T2 Will Clark Topeka, KS - - -
T2 Patrick Schrader - - -
T2 Shannon Kruger - - -
T2 Adam Tyner - - -
T2 Doug Koelling - - -
T2 Tim Moylan - - -
T2 Kyle Wolfgang Wamego, Ks - - -
T2 Jared Tracy - - -
T2 Robin Rogers - - -
T2 Dillon Murray - - -
T2 Andrew Schrader - - -
T2 Dustin Schrader - - -
T2 Nate Hall - - -
T2 Curtis Wendling - - -
T2 Mitch Westphal - - -
T2 Steve Hardesty - - -
T2 Kevin Beard - - -
T2 Kyle Elder - - -
T2 Randy Thorson - - -
T2 Brady Herman - - -
T2 Travis Henry - - -
T2 Tyler Clark Manhattan KS, KS - - -
T2 Kale Carson - - -
T2 Kyler Knobbe - - -
T2 Steve Spade - - -
T2 Jeremy Kruse - - -
T2 Gary Dean - - -
T2 Cole McDiffett - - -
T2 Chad Herman Wamego, KS - - -
T2 Greg Marney Rossville, KS - - =
T2 Jeff Heptig Manhattan, KS - - -
T2 Jared Goehring = o -
T2 Chris Stuke - - -
T2 Tyler Beiker = o -
T2 John Williams - - -
T2 Joe Harrish - - -
T2 Jim Waters Manhattan, KS - - -
T2 Devin Francis Wamego, KS - - -

T2 Doug Francis - - -



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name Residence
Denny Herman
Mike Gardner
James Brennan
Christopher Barnhart
Joe Michalski
Garrett Martin

Bret Talbott

Hunter Earnhart
Luke Queen
George Berish

Josh Trimm

Matt Bulk

Aaron Fankhauser
Travis Kohler

Bob "Bubba" Weibel
Brad Tindell

Jeff Clark

Jason Buessing Topeka, KS
Declan Fogarty
Ryan Gausman
Jordan Hecker
Ryan Bender

Derek Jagels

Alex Schremmer
Casey Huckett
Todd Meusch

Brian Coleman
Kevin Herrman
Cooper Spears
Trey Herman

Bobby Bleakley
Johnny Williams
Clay Crawford
Damon Thompson
Jeff Wells

Nick Schrader

Shaun Rowe

Alec Philip

Chuck Davis

Scott Weibel

Jack Donovan Rossville, KS

Clark Flynn Wamego, KS

Michael Maas

Chris Eichem Wamego, KS

Chris Reiners Maple Hill, KS
Brad Couture Belleville, KS

Stan Symons
Randy Hudman
Kirk Bath

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name

Ken Rezac
Tanner King
Mark Neely

Nate Hollenbeck
Jeremy Herman
Mason Hinkle
Parker Abel

Eric Conwell
Curtis Clem
Herschel Davis
Lance Heller
Jeremiah Nicholson
Lane Lindhorst
Grant Stickney
Nick Powers

Jeff Hardiek
Dustin Delehanty
Alan Baird

Chad Coleman
Keith Mayer

Jon Staats
Trevor Allen
Kevin Hildebrand
Ryan Huckett
Harper Kerr

Will Palmer

Paul Musselman
Jeff Hutley
Charlie Hopkins
Michael Westphal
Joshua Talbott
Jerry Tracy

Todd King
Jonathan Suther
Walt Shoemaker
Dylan Brown
Chris Dowdy
Zach Seebergeer
Andrew Rogers
Dylan Francis
Alex Stultz

John Jacenko
Trenton York
Kealy Fox

Don Coleman
Brad Caudill
Justin Young

JR Spiker

David Casterline

Residence

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name Residence
Tre Morris

Tyler Vigil

Kent Schley

Cody Lannan

Richard Wollenberg

Trampis Nickel

Charlie Ochs

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Closest to the Pin "17

Place Name Residence Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/-
1 Ryan Gausman 6.2 - 6.2 5ft2in
T2 Mark Elliott Topeka, KS - - -
T2 Parker Waters Kansas City, MO - - -
T2 Clinton Bever - - -
T2 Jim Schrader Paxico, KS - - -
T2 Dustin Schrader - - -
T2 Blake Buessing - - -
T2 Jason Perine Rossville, KS - - -
T2 Will Clark Topeka, KS - - -
T2 Travis Henry - - -
T2 Tyler Clark Manhattan KS, KS - - -
T2 Patrick Schrader - - -
T2 Shannon Kruger - - -
T2 Adam Tyner - - -
T2 Kale Carson - - -
T2 Doug Koelling - - -
T2 Tim Moylan - - -
T2 Jeremy Kruse - - -
T2 Chad Herman Wamego, KS - - -
T2 Kyle Wolfgang Wamego, Ks - = =
T2 Jared Tracy - - -
T2 Robin Rogers - - -
T2 Dillon Murray - - -
T2 Andrew Schrader - - -
T2 Nate Hall - - -
T2 Chris Stuke - - -
T2 Curtis Wendling - - -
T2 Mitch Westphal - - -
T2 Christopher Barnhart - - -
T2 Steve Hardesty - - -
T2 Kevin Beard - - -
T2 Joe Michalski = o -
T2 Matt Bulk - - -
T2 Kyle Elder = o -
T2 Randy Thorson - - -
T2 Jeff Clark = o -
T2 Jason Buessing Topeka, KS - - -
T2 Brady Herman - - -
T2 Jordan Hecker - - -
T2 Kyler Knobbe - - -
T2 Steve Spade - - -
T2 Gary Dean - - -
T2 Cole McDiffett - - -
T2 Greg Marney Rossville, KS - - =

T2 Jeff Heptig Manhattan, KS - - -



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name

Jared Goehring
Tyler Beiker
John Williams
Joe Harrish

Jim Waters
Devin Francis
Doug Francis
Denny Herman
Mike Gardner
James Brennan
Garrett Martin
Bret Talbott
Hunter Earnhart
Luke Queen
George Berish
Josh Trimm
Aaron Fankhauser
Travis Kohler
Bob "Bubba" Weibel
Brad Tindell
Ryan Bender
Declan Fogarty
Derek Jagels
Alex Schremmer
Casey Huckett
Todd Meusch
Brian Coleman
Kevin Herrman
Cooper Spears
Trey Herman
Bobby Bleakley
Johnny Williams
Clay Crawford
Damon Thompson
Jeff Wells

Nick Schrader
Shaun Rowe
Alec Philip
Chuck Davis
Scott Weibel
Jack Donovan
Clark Flynn
Michael Maas
Chris Eichem
Chris Reiners
Brad Couture
Stan Symons
Randy Hudman
Kirk Bath

Residence

Manhattan, KS

Wamego, KS

Rossville, KS

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS
Maple Hill, KS

Belleville, KS

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name

Ken Rezac
Tanner King
Mark Neely

Nate Hollenbeck
Jeremy Herman
Mason Hinkle
Parker Abel

Eric Conwell
Curtis Clem
Herschel Davis
Lance Heller
Jeremiah Nicholson
Lane Lindhorst
Grant Stickney
Nick Powers

Jeff Hardiek
Dustin Delehanty
Alan Baird

Chad Coleman
Keith Mayer

Jon Staats
Trevor Allen
Kevin Hildebrand
Ryan Huckett
Harper Kerr

Will Palmer

Paul Musselman
Jeff Hutley
Charlie Hopkins
Michael Westphal
Joshua Talbott
Jerry Tracy

Todd King
Jonathan Suther
Walt Shoemaker
Dylan Brown
Chris Dowdy
Zach Seebergeer
Andrew Rogers
Dylan Francis
Alex Stultz

John Jacenko
Trenton York
Kealy Fox

Don Coleman
Brad Caudill
Justin Young

JR Spiker

David Casterline

Residence

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



Place
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

Name Residence
Tre Morris

Tyler Vigil

Kent Schley

Cody Lannan

Richard Wollenberg

Trampis Nickel

Charlie Ochs

Rnd. 1

Rnd. 2

Total Overall +/-



WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Flight CHAMPIONSHIP - Skins

Place Name Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total
T1 Buessing/Buessing 63 61 124
T1 Bever/Crawford 62 66 128
T3 Waters/Spears 64 65 129
T3 Elliott/Beard 61 60 121
T3 Schrader/Schrader 61 67 128
T6 Herman/Herman 63 71 134

T6 Perine/Thorson 65 67 132

Overall +/-
2
2



WCC 2025 Member Guest

Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Flight FIFTH - Skins

Place Name Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/-
1 Seebergeer/Stickney 78 72 150 4
2 Conwell/Mayer 7 76 153 3
T3 York/Fox 80 76 156 2
T3 Shoemaker/Davis 77 77 154 2
T5 Jacenko/Palmer 81 74 155 1
T5 Dowdy/Gardner 78 75 153 1
T5 Rogers/Rogers 79 80 159 1
T5 Heller/Kohler 79 72 151 1
T9 Brown/Martin 78 88 166 0

T9 Francis/Staats 81 76 157 0



Place
T1
T1

T4
T4
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6

T6

Name
Hecker/Schremmer
Schrader/Schrader
Kruger/Thompson
Tyner/Bulk
Clark/Clark
Clark/Gausman
Henry/Tindell
Carson/Bender
Knobbe/Elder
Koelling/Spade

Moylan/Wells

WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Flight FIRST - Skins

Rnd. 1
67
66
66
68
66
66
66
68
68
68
68

Rnd. 2

68
69
66
72
67
70
69
72
73
82

70

Total
135
135
132
140
133
136
135
140
141
150

138

Overall +/-

3

o O O o o o



Place

T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T7
T7
T7
T7
Ti1
T11

Name
Tracy/Tracy
Symons/Hudman
Neely/Hildebrand
Hollenbeck/Musselman
Suther/Fogarty
King/King
Bleakley/Williams
Hinkle/Trimm
Francis/Francis
Herman/Herman
Abel/Lindhorst

Rezac/Brennan

WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Flight FOURTH - Skins

Rnd. 1
75
75
76
76
76
75
76
76
76
75
76

75

Rnd. 2
72
76
73
77
71
81
i
77
78
81
75

76

Total
147
151
149
153
147
156
153
153
154
156
151

151

Overall +/-
3
2



Place

T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
Ti1
T11

Ti1

Name
Weibel/Weibel
Dean/Meusch
Rowe/Berish
Heptig/Earnhart
Philip/Jagels
Davis/Kerr
McDiffett/Fankhauser
Goehring/Stuke
Herman/Wendling
Schrader/Hall
Marney/Hardesty
Wolfgang/Huckett

Kruse/Murray

WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Flight SECOND - Skins

Rnd. 1
71
69
71
70
71
71
69
70
69
70
70
70

70

Rnd. 2
74
78
74
68
78
75
71
66
73
74
69
74

71

Total
145
147
145
138
149
146
140
136
142
144
139
144

141

Overall +/-
3
1

o o o



Place

T3
T3
T3
T6
T6

T6

Name
Spiker/Hardiek
Coleman/Coleman
Caudill/Clem
Wollenberg/Powers
Young/Barnhart
Casterline/Nicholson
Morris/Vigil

Schley/Lannan

WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Flight SIXTH - Skins

Rnd. 1
86
82
83
86
83
89
87

87

Rnd. 2
76
81
84
89
90
88
89

84

Total
162
163
167
175
173
177
176
171

Overall +/-

o o o



Place
T1
T1
T1
T4
T4
T4
T4
T8
T8
T8
T8

T8

Name
Flynn/Herrman
Maas/Huckett
Westphal/Westphal
Donovan/Baird
Couture/Allen
Talbott/Talbott
Beiker/Michalski
Eichem/Delehanty
Williams/Harrish
Hopkins/Queen
Reiners/Hutley

Waters/Bath

WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Flight THIRD - Skins

Rnd. 1
72
72
73
72
73
74
73
72
74
73
72
74

Rnd. 2
76
68
75
73
70
76
69
75
73
71
76

73

Total
148
140
148
145
143
150
142
147
147
144
148
147

Overall +/-
2
2

o o o o o



WCC 2025 Member Guest
Wamego Country Club, Wamego, KS
Friday, June 6 - Saturday, June 7, 2025

Overall Results for Stroke Play

Place Name Residence Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/-
1 Mark Elliott Topeka, KS 61 60 121 -19
2 Blake Buessing 63 61 124 -16
T3 Clinton Bever 62 66 128 -12
T3 Jim Schrader Paxico, KS 61 67 128 -12
5 Parker Waters Kansas City, MO 64 65 129 -11
T6 Jason Perine Rossville, KS 65 67 132 -8
T6 Shannon Kruger 66 66 132 -8
8 Tyler Clark Manhattan KS, KS 66 67 133 -7
9 Brady Herman 63 71 134 -6
T10 Travis Henry 66 69 135 -5
T10 Patrick Schrader 66 69 135 -5
T10 Jordan Hecker 67 68 135 -5
T13 Will Clark Topeka, KS 66 70 136 -4
T13 Jared Goehring 70 66 136 -4
T15 Tim Moylan 68 70 138 -2
T15 Jeff Heptig Manhattan, KS 70 68 138 -2
17 Greg Marney Rossville, KS 70 69 139 -1
T18 Adam Tyner 68 72 140 E
T18 Kale Carson 68 72 140 E
T18 Cole McDiffett 69 71 140 E
T18 Michael Maas 72 68 140 E
T22 Kyler Knobbe 68 73 141 +1
T22 Jeremy Kruse 70 71 141 +1
T24 Chad Herman Wamego, KS 69 73 142 +2
T24 Tyler Beiker 73 69 142 +2
26 Brad Couture Belleville, KS 73 70 143 +3
T27 Kyle Wolfgang Wamego, Ks 70 74 144 +4
T27 Nick Schrader 70 74 144 +4
T27 Charlie Hopkins 73 71 144 +4
T30 Shaun Rowe 71 74 145 +5
T30 Scott Weibel 71 74 145 +5
T30 Jack Donovan Rossville, KS 72 73 145 +5
33 Chuck Davis 71 75 146 +6
T34 Gary Dean 69 78 147 +7
T34 Chris Eichem Wamego, KS 72 75 147 +7
T34 John Williams 74 73 147 +7
T34 Jim Waters Manhattan, KS 74 73 147 +7
T34 Jerry Tracy 75 72 147 +7
T34 Jonathan Suther Wamego, KS 76 71 147 +7
T40 Clark Flynn Wamego, KS 72 76 148 +8
T40 Chris Reiners Maple Hill, KS 72 76 148 +8
T40 Michael Westphal 73 75 148 +8
T43 Alec Philip 71 78 149 +9
T43 Mark Neely 76 73 149 +9
T45 Doug Koelling 68 82 150 +10



Place
T45
T45
T48
T48
T48
T48
T48
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T58
T58
60
T61
T61
T61
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75
T75

Name

Joshua Talbott
Zach Seebergeer
Stan Symons
Ken Rezac
Parker Abel
Lance Heller
Alex Stultz

Nate Hollenbeck
Mason Hinkle
Bobby Bleakley
Eric Conwell
Chris Dowdy
Devin Francis
Walt Shoemaker
John Jacenko
Tanner King
Denny Herman
Trenton York
Dylan Francis
Andrew Rogers
JR Spiker

Don Coleman
Dylan Brown
Brad Caudill
Kent Schley
Justin Young
Richard Wollenberg
Tre Morris

David Casterline
Jared Tracy
Robin Rogers
Dillon Murray
Mike Gardner
Andrew Schrader
Dustin Schrader
Nate Hall

Chris Stuke
Jeremy Herman
Curtis Wendling
Doug Francis
Mitch Westphal
Kevin Beard
James Brennan
Christopher Barnhart
Curtis Clem
Herschel Davis
Steve Hardesty
Steve Spade

Joe Harrish

Residence

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Wamego, KS

Rnd. 1
74
78
75
75
76
79
81
76
76
76
7
78
76
7
81
75
75
80
81
79
86
82
78
83
87
83
86
87
89

Rnd. 2
76
72
76
76
75
72

77
77
77
76
75
78
77
74
81
81
76
76
80
76
81
88
84
84
90
89
89
88

Total
150
150
151
151
151
151
81
153
153
153
153
153
154
154
155
156
156
156
157
159
162
163
166
167
171
173
175
176
177

Overall +/-
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+14
+14
+15
+16
+16
+16
+17
+19
+22
+23
+26
+27
+31
+33
+35
+36

+37

m m m m m m m m m mM mM mM M M M M mM M M Mm



Place Name Residence Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/-

T75 Joe Michalski - - - E
T75 Garrett Martin - - - E
T75 Bret Talbott - - - E
T75 Hunter Earnhart - - - E
T75 Luke Queen - - - E
T75 George Berish - - - E
T75 Josh Trimm - - - E
T75 Matt Bulk - - - E
T75 Aaron Fankhauser - - - E
T75 Kyle Elder - - - E
T75 Travis Kohler - - - E
T75 Bob "Bubba" Weibel - - - E
T75 Randy Thorson - - - E
T75 Brad Tindell - - - E
T75 Jeff Clark - - - E
T75 Jason Buessing Topeka, KS - - - E
T75 Ryan Bender - - - E
T75 Declan Fogarty - - - E
T75 Derek Jagels - - - E
T75 Jeremiah Nicholson - - - E
T75 Lane Lindhorst - - - E
T75 Ryan Gausman - - - E
T75 Grant Stickney - - - E
T75 Alex Schremmer - - - E
T75 Nick Powers - - - E
T75 Casey Huckett - - - E
T75 Jeff Hardiek - - - E
T75 Dustin Delehanty - - - E
T75 Todd Meusch - - - E
T75 Alan Baird - - - E
T75 Randy Hudman - - - E
T75 Chad Coleman - - - E
T75 Keith Mayer - - - E
T75 Jon Staats - - - E
T75 Brian Coleman - - - E
T75 Trevor Allen - - - E
T75 Kevin Hildebrand - - - E
T75 Ryan Huckett - - - E
T75 Kevin Herrman - - - E
T75 Cooper Spears - - - E
T75 Kirk Bath - - - E
T75 Harper Kerr - - - E
T75 Trey Herman - - - E
T75 Johnny Williams - - - E
T75 Will Palmer - - - E
T75 Kealy Fox - - - E
T75 Tyler Vigil - - - E
T75 Cody Lannan - - - E
75 Todd King - - - E



Place Name Residence Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Total Overall +/-

T75 Paul Musselman - = - E
T75 Clay Crawford - - - E
T75 Damon Thompson - = - E
T75 Jeff Hutley - - - E
T75 Jeff Wells - = o E
T75 Trampis Nickel - - - E
T75 Charlie Ochs - - = E



